## **Kiwanis Club of Kennett Youth Soccer League**

## www.kennettkiwanisclub.org

Registration Date: August 23, 2022 – August 25, 2022 5:30 to 7:00 p.m.

Location: First United Methodist Church - Christian Life Center - 300 College Ave., Kennett, MO

Eligibility: Open to girls and boys ages 5 to 14. as of June 1 of this year.

Registration Fee: \$40.00 per player. Late Registration is after 8/29/21. Cost is \$55.00 as spaces are open on teams. Season will begin September 10, 2022

- 1. All games will be held at Kiwanis Soccer Fields at Indian Park on Saturdays. Game start times are 8:30, 9:30 & 11:30.
- 2. Registration fee includes a team T-shirt which the player keeps. All players must provide their own shin guards.
- 3 Games are played rain or shine. Check website, www.kennettkiwanisclub.org or Facebook page for undates

			R	Registratio	n Foi	rm			
Birthdate:	Child's Name:			Girl / Boy					
Address:	(Please print)			(Circle)					
Telephone:  (Will you accept texts-if so, please circle the number to text)  Brother or Sister Playing Name(s) and their age(s)  Years played organized soccer:  E-mail address if available:  Shirt Size: PLEASE CIRCLE –  Youth: Small Medium Large Adult: Small Medium Large X-Large  Parent/ guardian(s) Name:	Birthdate:							Grade	
E-mail address if available:  Shirt Size: PLEASE CIRCLE –  Youth: Small Medium Large Adult: Small Medium Large X-Large  Parent/ guardian(s) Name:	Address:								
E-mail address if available:  Shirt Size: PLEASE CIRCLE –  Youth: Small Medium Large Adult: Small Medium Large X-Large  Parent/ guardian(s) Name:	Telephone:								
E-mail address if available:  Shirt Size: PLEASE CIRCLE –  Youth: Small Medium Large Adult: Small Medium Large X-Large  Parent/ guardian(s) Name:	Brother or Sister Playing Nam	(Will you	u accept texts-	if so, please ci	rcle th	ne number to t	ext)		
Shirt Size: PLEASE CIRCLE – Youth: Small Medium Large Adult: Small Medium Large X-Large  Parent/ guardian(s) Name:	., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., .	. ( )						s played organize	d soccer:
Youth: Small Medium Large Adult: Small Medium Large X-Large  Parent/ guardian(s) Name:									
			Large	Adult: Sr	nall	Medium	Large	X-Large	
Will parent be a coach? Yes - No Assistant Coach? Yes - No	Parent/ guardian(s) Name:								
Release:  I hereby affirm that I am fully aware of the inherent hazards of playing soccer. I know that participating in soccer is a potentially hazardous active and my child should not participate unless he/she is medically able. I certify that my child is medically able to participate. I hereby personally assume all ris associated with my child's voluntary participation in this event for any harm, injury or damage that may befall my child as a result of my child's participatic whether foreseen or unforeseen.  I understand and agree that neither the City of Kennett, or any of its Departments of Subdivisions, Kennett Public School District, Kiwanis Internation ror Kiwanis Club of Kennett and any and all coaches and officials may be held liable in any way for any occurrence in connection with my child's participatic in the Kiwanis Soccer League that may result in injury, death, or other damages to me, my child, or my family, heirs, or assigns, and in consideration of bei allowed to participate in this event, I hereby personally assume all risks in connection with said event for any harm, injury or damage that may befall my chindleding all risks connected therewith, whether foreseen or unforeseen; and further to save and hold harmless said event and persons from any claim by my child, or my family, estate, heirs, or assigns arising out of my participation in this event.  I further state that I am of lawful age and legally competent to sign this affirmation and release; that I understand the terms herein are contractual a not a meer recital; and that I have signed this document of my own free will.  It is my intention by this instrument to exempt and release the City of Kennett, or any of its Departments of Subdivisions, Kennett Public Scho District, Kiwanis International and Kiwanis Club of Kennett and any and all coaches and officials from all liability whatsoever for personal injury, property dama or vrongful death arising out of or in the course of my participation in this event.  I understand, consent, and agr	Release:  I hereby affirm that I am and my child should not participate associated with my child's volunta whether foreseen or unforeseen.  I understand and agree to nor Kiwanis Club of Kennett and a in the Kiwanis Soccer League that allowed to participate in this event including all risks connected thereony child, or my family, estate, heirs  I further state that I am onot a mere recital; and that I have  It is my intention by this District, Kiwanis International and hor wrongful death arising out of or I understand, consent, at that said photographs may be usunderstand, consent, and agree the exclusive rights to said photograph I acknowledge receipt obound by said Code of Conduct are	fully aware of the unless he/she is ry participation is that neither the Cony and all coache may result in in, I hereby person with, whether for s, or assigns aris of lawful age and signed this docus instrument to eximanis Club of k in the course of and agree that the dor promotion hat all such phons.  If a copy of the kind Discipline.	the end of the see bring your come inherent haze is medically able in this event for city of Kennett, or eas and officials jury, death, or on ally assume all reseen or unforcesing out of my participation of my own exempt and relected and any my participation are Kiwanis Club of Kiwanis Club of Kiwanis Club of Kiwanis Club of	and some the control of the control	occer. by child or or dar or me, me or to sa s event irrmatio Kennet and off take pl imited of the I	I know that par is medically ab mage that may sof Subdivisions my way for any or any child, or my far h said event for ve and hold har it, or any of its licials from all lia motographs of p to being postec Kiwanis Club of uct and Discipling	ticipating in sale to participating befall my chiles, Kennett Pubeccurrence in amily, heirs, or any harm, in meless said ethat I understability whatsoe layers and spend on the Kiwaf Kennett and the I agree to the same of t	ate. I hereby persor Id as a result of my ablic School District, no connection with my or assigns, and in conjury or damage that went and persons from and the terms herein of Subdivisions, Knever for personal injurents of Subdivisions, Knever for personal inju	nally assume all risk or child's participation. Kiwanis Internationary child's participation on sideration of bein it may befall my child om any claim by me in are contractual an ennett Public School oury, property damage and/or practices an ett website. I furthe all own and have the will abide by and be and the control of the control